

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77011301
Name	Nideregger Nougaterie 200g
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, milk chocolate 27% (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>whole milk powder</b>, cocoa mass, emulsifier: (<b>soya lecithins</b>, vanilla extract), <b>hazelnuts</b> 23%, cocoa butter, <b>cream powder</b> 3.8%, cocoa mass, <b>whole milk powder</b>, wafer granules 1.3% (potato starch, sugar, chickpea flour, corn flour, coconut fat, emulsifier: sunflower lecithins, table salt, natural flavour), <b>milk</b> sugar, emulsifiers (<b>soya</b>-, sunflower lecithins), caramel, vanilla extract, natural flavour, vanilla powder.</p> <p>May contain traces of other tree nuts. Keep cool and dry</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other tree nuts.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Fine Confectionery, Hertford, SG13 7BJ
Instructions for use	Unwrap individual chocolates and consume.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2395 kJ / 574 kcal
Fat	37.9g
Of which saturated	14.5g
Carbohydrate	49.5g
Of which sugars	47.5g
Fibre	
Protein	6.9g
Salt	0.12g

Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y